
1st Team Offense Year # Height Weight

Quarterback Ben Udelhofen Potosi-Cassville 12 4 6' 1" 190

Running Back Will Lawrence B-SM-S 12 20 6' 2" 185

Running Back Cayden Milz Black Hawk-Warren 12 11 6' 0" 183

Running Back Ryan Kruser Potosi-Cassville 12 24 6' 0" 180

Wide Receiver Brayan Barrita River Ridge 12 28 5' 9" 140

Wide Receiver Ray Runde Southwestern 11 21 6' 0" 165

Tight End/H-Back Caleb O'Neill B-SM-S 12 18 6' 4" 185

Tight End/H-Back Nick Whitcomb Black Hawk-Warren 12 23 6' 0" 212

Center Hunter Metz Black Hawk-Warren 12 52 6' 1" 244

Guard Avery Baumgartner Black Hawk-Warren 12 63 6' 1" 270

Guard Blake Laufenberg River Ridge 12 77 5' 10" 222

Tackle Gunner Foecking Black Hawk-Warren 12 54 6' 3" 232

Tackle Skylar Neff Black Hawk-Warren 11 72 6' 0" 274

Kicker Holden Murphy B-SM-S 12 33 6' 2" 188

1st Team Defense Year # Height Weight

Defensive End Gunner Foecking Black Hawk-Warren 12 54 6' 3" 232

Defensive End Nick Edge Potosi-Cassville 12 87 6' 7" 215

Down Lineman Skylar Neff Black Hawk-Warren 11 72 6' 0" 274

Down Lineman Avery Baumgartner Black Hawk-Warren 12 63 6' 1" 270

Down Lineman Travis Dammen Pecatonica-Argyle 12 62 6' 1" 225

Outside Linebacker Will Lawrence B-SM-S 12 20 6' 2" 185

Outside Linebacker Ben Udelhofen Potosi-Cassville 12 4 6' 1" 190

Inside Linebacker Zander Jones B-SM-S 12 70 5' 10" 195

Inside Linebacker Cayden Milz Black Hawk-Warren 12 20 6' 0" 183

Inside Linebacker Blake Laufenberg River Ridge 12 77 5' 10" 222

Defensive Back Brandon Hoppman B-SM-S 11 25 6' 0" 170

Defensive Back Ethan Williams Black Hawk-Warren 12 10 6' 2" 186

Defensive Back Jaylen Rufenacht Black Hawk-Warren 12 2 6' 0" 170

Punter Cole Crubel River Ridge 12 17 6' 2" 166

Offensive Player of the Year Year # Height Weight

Ben Udelhofen Potosi-Cassville 12 4 6' 1" 190

Defensive Player of the Year
Cayden Milz Black Hawk-Warren 12 20 6' 0" 183

Lineman of the Year
Avery Baumgartner Black Hawk-Warren 12 63 6' 1" 270

Coach of the Year
Cory Milz Black Hawk-Warren

Assistant Coach of the Year
Jacob Brunner Black Hawk-Warren

Six Rivers Football

All-Conference



2nd Team Offense Year # Height Weight

Quarterback Cole Crubel River Ridge 12 17 6' 2" 166

Running Back Kaelan Shetler B-SM-S 12 6 5' 10" 175

Running Back Clay Ritschard Pecatonica-Argyle 11 20 5' 11" 190

Running Back Will Esser River Ridge 12 30 5' 11" 182

Wide Receiver Jaylen Rufenacht Black Hawk-Warren 12 2 6' 0" 170

Wide Receiver Ty Dressler Potosi-Cassville 12 19 6' 0" 165

Tight End/H-Back Gavin Johnson Pecatonica-Argyle 12 11 6' 3" 190

Tight End/H-Back Nick Edge Potosi-Cassville 12 87 6' 7" 215

Center Levi Hampton Potosi-Cassville 11 68 6' 0" 250

Guard Brad Goffinet B-SM-S 12 63 5' 9" 185

Guard Austin Uppena Potosi-Cassville 12 57 6' 1" 195

Tackle Zander Jones B-SM-S 12 70 5' 10" 195

Tackle Angel Duran River Ridge 12 72 6' 2" 274

Kicker Kaine Baus River Ridge 12 75 6' 2" 262

2nd Team Defense Year # Height Weight

Defensive End Ben Werner B-SM-S 10 52 6' 4" 220

Defensive End David Nies River Ridge 10 82 6' 3" 181

Down Lineman Dan Kleibenstein Potosi-Cassville 12 66 6' 0" 240

Down Lineman Garrett Millin River Ridge 12 71 5' 9" 213

Down Lineman Troy Leibfried Southwestern 12 74 6' 0" 260

Outside Linebacker Zander Brunker Pecatonica-Argyle 12 25 5' 8" 160

Outside Linebacker Connor Mumm River Ridge 12 12 5' 10" 149

Inside Linebacker Clay Ritschard Pecatonica-Argyle 11 20 5' 11" 190

Inside Linebacker Grfiffin Gordon Pecatonica-Argyle 12 3 5' 9" 150

Inside Linebacker Brandon Klein Potosi-Cassville 12 42 5' 11" 210

Defensive Back Chevy Hughes Pecatonica-Argyle 12 14 6' 0" 163

Defensive Back Gunnar Stappert Potosi-Cassville 12 44 5' 7" 140

Defensive Back Brayan Barrita River Ridge 12 28 5' 9" 140

Punter Holden Murphy B-SM-S 12 33 6' 2" 188



Honorable Mention Offense Year # Height Weight

Quarterback Ethan Williams Black Hawk-Warren 12 10 6' 2" 186

Quarterback Breckin Schneider Southwestern 12 11 6' 3" 200

Running Back Brandon Hoppman B-SM-S 11 25 6' 0" 170

Wide Receiver Preston Pearce Southwestern 12 2 5' 7" 170

Tight End/H-Back Archie Cooley River Ridge 12 18 5' 9" 143

Center Zach Woodward B-SM-S 12 75 6' 3" 195

Center Braden Myers Boscobel 12 54 6' 1" 210

Center Jake Cathman River Ridge 12 61 6' 0" 259

Guard Nick Hull Black Hawk-Warren 12 50 6' 1" 255

Tackle Bradley Reynolds Potosi-Cassville 12 60 6' 0" 270

Kicker Bo Hendrickson Pecatonica-Argyle 12 50 6' 5" 220

Honorable Mention Defense Year # Height Weight

Defensive End Nick Whitcomb Black Hawk-Warren 12 23 6' 0" 212

Defensive End Eric Breuer River Ridge 12 32 6' 0" 186

Outside Linebacker Cody Blosch Black Hawk-Warren 12 20 5' 9" 165

Inside Linebacker Ried Raisbeck Black Hawk-Warren 12 56 6' 0" 185

Inside Linebacker Easton Schraepfer Pecatonica-Argyle 12 77 5' 11" 170

Inside Linebacker Logan Drone River Ridge 10 1 6' 1" 166

Defensive Back Archie Cooley River Ridge 12 18 5' 9" 143

Punter Preston Pearce Southwestern 12 2 5' 7" 170


